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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on _AUG 1B 1?2 . the

Grand Jurors of Spartanburg County present upon their oath:

HABITUAL TRAFF|C OFFENDER

" That the defendant, irving E Twitty, did in Spartanburg County on of
about June 14,A 2017, operate a mbtor vehicle after having been declared
an _Hébitual Offender by The South Caroiina Department of Public Safety,
in violation of §56-1-‘1100. THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA,

(1976), as amended.

- - e = me -~ o —-

) Against the péace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.
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STATE !
irviog Equm it ; INDICTMENT/CASE#: _ 2017GS4204112
VX g ty ) A/WE:  6102P0273430°
o ? - ) Date of Offense: _6/14/2017 . !
g; ?LAC :‘__Seu: M. Age: _ 30 ~) S.C.Code § :_56-01-1100
o Lo - SS# o ) CDRCode#: 0057
Clty.Staw,Z!p I's D !!!2 SQ 2 [ )
/ 8 9301 930 2 SENTENCE SHEET
‘CDL Yés[] CMV Yes [j No[] Hazmat Yes{] No[] ' -
In disposition of Jue saxd mdxctmem comes now the Defendant who was [] CONVICTED OF or PLEADS
TO: Habitual Tgaffic Offender 0-5 years B
in violation of {|§ 56-01-1100 ___of'the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0057
X NON-VIOLENT  [] VIOLENT [JSERIOUS [IMOST SERIOUS - []Mandatory GPS(CSC [§17-2343
w/minor 1st or Lewd Act)
The charge is: As lndxcted [JLesser Included Offense,  {_]Defendant Waives Pmsenunm Grand Jury. ) gdint's initials)
Thepleais: - []jWithout Negotiations or Recommendation guge R Py ﬁ the State,
AGTEST: 69423 b [ v
JO IFER A SC Bar# omey for Defendant SC Bar#
WHEREFORE, jhe Defendant is comumited to the [J County Detention Center,
for a determinatdjterm of | y» dye 2 years
and/or 0 pay a fipe of § ' rarvided that upo i A AP 7 daysimpnthy/years and/or pay'ment
of $ ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended wtth pf
monthsfyears and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, whicljjare incorporated by reference. )
[_CcONC or [0 CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: ' \
The Defendlint is to be given credit f rved pursuant to S.C. Cade § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied',
y the State De ent of Corrections. %& '
[] The Defendint is to be placed on the Central RSgistry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuam to S.C. Code §17-25-135.

Pursuant to 18 .5.C Section 922,it is unlawlul for a person convicted of a violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25-65 (Dolnsuc
Violence ) to shp, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition,

, SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
(ORESTITUTIGN: [} Deferced (] Def. WalvesHearing ~ [1Orderes  pTUP - y
Total: § plus 20% fee: __$ days/hours Public Service Employment

Payment Terms : Obtain GED D

3] Setby SCD}PPS Attend Voc. Rehab, or Job Corp. :

May serve W/E begining ;

Recipient: : Substance Abuse Counseling ] |

*Fine: B $ Random Drug/Alcohol testing '

§ 14-1-206 (Asscxsments 107.5 %) $ Fine may be pd. in cqual, consecutive weekly/momhly

§ 14-1-211(A)(1) [Conv. Surcharge) $100 3 7 , pmts. of § beginning ,\:

§14-1-21 ((A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) sio0 3 . $ aid to Public Defender Fiind

§ $6-5-2995 (DIl Assessment) sz S o P CE IE}'
§ 56-1-286 (DUI|Breath Test) $25 [ @
Proviso 61.6 (Puljic DeGProbation) $500 $ LY. o

14-1-212 (Law|[Enforce, Funding)- 525 5 75« 732 - O <7 207 7

g 14-1-213 (Druf Court Surcharge) $150 7§ b O

§ 50-21-114(BUK Breath Test Fee) $50 S C /4 ,

§ 56-5-2942(J) (Yehicle Assessment) $40ea "§ O App(?mted PD og/ppojnt er counsel, . ppe 3

3%t County [(if paid in installments) $ 500 Proviso 61.6 requires 1 toClerk S
' during probatjon and beﬁ:rc '
TOTAL $ [Zf.?f any other fees.
: : Presiding Jud _

Clerk of Court/ d lerk " Judge Code: }2/32‘ J R4 FAd v

Court Reporter: || { “TA LA Sentence Date: J K4 / /17

SCCAR17 (072{116) o




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG ) FOR THE SEVENTR JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, )
. ) Order to Convert a Home Detention .
\'A ) Sentence to an Active Department of LA
: ) Corrections Sentence : T
Irving Eugene Twitty, ) 2017-GS-42-4112 '
‘Defendant. ) 61020273430 g
. ) e

e

This matter was brought to the court on the State’s ordi motion to convert a house detention—=
sentence on the above-referenced indictments to an active prison sentence. The defense also made if_ '
. motion to allow the defendant until Octaber 5, 2017 to go on home detention and a motion to reconsidar
the defendant’s sentence. The defendant, Irving Eugene, was represented by Assistant Public Defender,
James Cheek. - Jennifer Jordan, Assistant Solicitor, represented the State. All three were present at the
* hearing. . ST SR T . MR M

It appears that on September 7, 2017, the Defendant received a twelve month sentence on a pled
10 Habitua! Traffic Offender before the Honorable J. Mark Hayes. He was given credit for 26 days time
served as indicated on his sentencing sheet, The defendant was given the opportunity ta serve the twelve
month sentence on Home Detention monitored by the Spartanburg County Detention Facility (SCDF). i
The defendant has stated since his plea that he is unable 1o afford home detention. The defendant based |
his motion to reconsider on informatian he claims he was incotrectly given by his attomey, financial
hardship, and his wife’s medical issues. The State did not object to the defendant’s motion to allow until
October 5, 2017 to meet the requirements of home detention and to begin the program. The State did
object to the defendant’s request to reconsider his sentence. :

After hearing from Assistant Solicitor Jordan, Assistant Public Defender Cheek and the .
defendant, IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the sentence imposed on September 7, 2017, by Judge
Mark Hayes in the above-referenced indictment for a one year home detention sentence be convertedto -
an active prison sentence in the South Carolina Department of Correctiots on Thursday, October 5, 2017

at SPM if the defendant has not met the initiat requirements of the DCDF Home ion program. If
the requirements are not met by the time announced on the record 3 ted 3 thi r, then the !
defendant is sentenced to one year in the SC Department of Corréctio 6P rspént

.C.Code Ann. § !
24.13-40, the defendant is given credit for the time he spept‘in custgly prig hjgpiéd and after his plea
was entered. ‘ :

’

: L /S . |
: : Flagyﬁa?s._({/ .~ f
' ¢ residing Judge , |
Septembei'go,iw]?' / : o |
' [

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Spartanburg, South Carolina
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